HIGH PERFORMANCE RACING BOAT

ANDERSOCN

Assembly Instruction

PLEASE READ AND FULLY UNDERSTAND THIS
INSTRUCTION BEFORE STATING ASSEMBLY

Width
Wing width
Propeller
Weight
Motor

Twin Motor/2 Speed

Technical Data:
Length overall : 760mm/30"

: 210mm/8.27"

: 225mm/8.86"

: 40mm x1.4

: 2000g({approx)
. 540size x2

SINTRA 700R EP

ANDERSON *

Made in Taiwan




* Required for Operation

* Radio Control Set-2Channel

* AA-Size Batteries 12Pcs.

#* 7.2V Ni-Cd Battery & Charger

% Tools Required

% Long Nose Pliers

==
* Wire Cutter
— ;“—--.
X

* 1.5mm Hex Wrench

S

* Instant Glue

=]

* Awl

-:'

]

* Modeling Knife

R\

% Phillips Screwdriver (L,M,S)

———C T

* 2mm & 3mm Nut Driver

or——=C_ | [}

* Small Scissors

ANDERSON

* Recommandations Importantes

Please arrange in this section for French.




1 i

Stander
Support
Soporte

| |
Boat Stand

Sponge Tube

2

2

3x10mm

Tapping Screw
Treibschraude

Vis autotaraudeuse
Tomillo 3x10mm TP

[ I —2

IXK1EMmM

Tapping Screw
Treibschraude

Vis autotaraudeuse
Tomillo 3x16mm TP

©

3mm

3mm Washer
Scheide
Rondelle
Arandela 3mm

Silicone Tube___

Rudder

3x10mm Tapping Screw

with 3x3 Screw

Rudder Mount A

3x12mm
Tapping

Rudder Mount B

Push rod

Water Proof Boot

ANDERSON



3

m—:2
3x3mm

Set Screw
Schraude

Vis

Tomiillo 3x3mm

\

D —— ———

AN Set Screw M3x3
Prop. Stopper

2 AP Bushing 4x8F
S~—Thrust Washer

Stern Tube—\

"™ Drive Axle 4mm

D-cut

IxBmm

Bind Screw
Schraude

Vis

Tomillo 3x8mm

m—:
3x3mm

Set Screw
Schraude

Vis

Tomillo 3x3mm

Stern Tub\

Bushing 4x8F

44t Pinion gear.

Set Screw M3x3

Motor Mount\

540 Motor\

Metal Cooling Pipe

Optional Parts
20t Pinion gear
@ * 80t Spur gear
For 10°,15 Turn Tune Up Motor.
% Ball Bearing 4x8F Assembly

Back Rash

ANDERSON




10mm

e

28cm

n

Ld - Bt 7mm

@—4

Nylon Nut

e

Ix16mm

3x28mm

Bind Screw
Schraude

Vis

Tomillo 3x28mm

[ ——— -

M3x28 Bind Screw
M3 Nylon Nut-2pcs 7\

é’) Speed Control

/" Switch Y

M3x16 F/H Bind Screw

2 Speed control assembly

ANDERSON




Cut down as shown.

Servo Horn

e —2
Tapping Screw
Treitbschraude
Vis autotaraudeuse
Tomillo 2xg6nm TP

2x6mm

Neutral

ANDERSON



RAGHEEAE

High Speed

R(GREAE A

Middle Speed

EEMEILAE

0]

ANDERSON



11
. | SN

2X8mm

Tapping Screw
Treibschraude

Vis autotaraudeuse
Tomillo 2x8mm TP

Trim Tubr Hote:
©—
2mm )
Washer 2x8mm Tapping Screw
Scheibe
Rondelle

Arandela 2mm

: ) Trim Tutr\
ﬂ 4
3x10mm W/Q

Tapping Screw
Treibschraude
Vis autotaraudeuse 2x5mm Washe
Tomille 3x10mm TP

12
—

| [swwo—e
3x10mm
Tapping Screw
Treibschraude

Vis autctaraudeuse
Tomillo 3x10mm TP

Water Proof Boot

Water Proof Boot

3x10mm Tapping Screw

ANDERSON 9



13
( vy

I10mm

Tapping Screw
Treibschraude

Vis autoctaraudeuse

Tomillo 3x10mm TP

/

3x10mm Tapping Screw

N\
.{’(T’.’@/ o
/

,_______
———————

28

/
\
7

14
3mm

W:; Nut
Mutter

3x10mm Ecrou
Tapping Screw Tuerca
Treibschraude

Vis autotaraudeuse
Tomillo 3x8mm TP

[ ——2
3x8mm

Bind Screw
Schraude

Vis

Tomille 3x8mm

{ —
3x25mm

Bind Screw
Treibschraude

Vis autotaraudeuse
Tomillo 3x25mm

Hatch Holder Lower: /

Hafch Holder Collar
3x10mm Tapping Screw

3x10 Tapping Screw:

3x25mm Bind Screw /

ANDERSON



15

[y —s

3x10mm

Tapping Screw
Treibschraude

Vis autotaraudeuse
Tomillo 3x1Gmm TP

Cut down as shown,

ANDERSON

11



Receiver

Battery Box

16

2mm Switch Screw

To Receiver

!
I
/
o
7
nna Wire

Ante

Antenna Tube

4

Silicone Tube

Switch

To Battery

ANDERSON

12




13




18

3xBmm

Tomillo 3x6rmm TP

Cabin Hatch
3x8mm Tapping Screw \

Hatch Holder— §>

ﬁ:m__ 6 ' Wing
\

Tapping Screw
Treibschraude
Vis aulotaraudeuse

3x8mm Tapping Screw
3xB8mm Tapping Screw
1 f\
! - = Te

Hatch Holder

19

il

14

ANDERSOI



* [
L/
o] &
LY "
é¢4¢¢f4¢4f¢%i%¢f¢%ﬁ%f

ANDERSON [®

Twin Motor/2 Speed

SINTRA 700R EP

o

ANDERSON

15



970009 970010 _]~_970011 970072" 970013
Q _
& (P2 ¥ B
Boat Stand Rudder Set FPropeller Hutch Holder ~ Trim Tub
) ES A 1| fE R o % 56 Tt B E 40 B K iR
970015 970016 970017 970019 970020 970021
o o @ e 0040
2140 0
Serva Mount Battery MES 44T Gear Wing n.“og Hatch
{Bllives TRl E B 44 T T B = A z
970022 970028 970024 970025 970026
S e &
Water proof boots Drive Shaft Stern Tube Drive Collars Speed Control Switch Motor Mount
i K E g2 8 90 =1 EEemEil PERFR 5 E K
_QQQQ 0 9700317 970033 970034 970035 970036
i e e
e sy <>
Clips ushin,
(SS ﬁmw 6 PCS 4 N%W_ U %QM Switch Mount Clear Tape Magic Tape Receiver Boz
= 9 o 5 A e [ VAt BB BUHE

16

ANDERSOCN




NOSHIANY L

L
HEZ4SF HEELSH p A N E W% 0 g ¥ X
Sod9  6X& | Sod9  9X§ [SOd9  ANGT  |Sod9  SXE TIT9 burg—o S5 C sy vuday

maLog burddoj maLoS Buiddog youaLy Taf maLds§ 325
) ) m ) © \\\

690,58 890r5¢ [E0rSe 6c0r5¢ Lc0rse 0c905¢

i e lol58 S8 b TH e WA EE 08
Mh,wnwmmb:oomwc@mﬁwwv\_m aqny pamg 99 1mo8gq D] UBYUNLYS 4025 [0Z ..Ewu 108 3
] ﬁu ﬁ‘.m@ﬁ d e%o W0C T L0 . . “‘
8 8 NOIIdO #” NOLLdO
08508/ Q0rlc!t rS0046 EGO0LE cG00LE [1G0046
i) el SN0l 4 B & HAROIE, B & T -
705 4a71ad 04d wlof  J3PPNY 4appnYy Funoyy  Loppny POY L3PDTY
@ ‘AN T <7
s 8 (% 2N T
X by
050046 670046 810046 LY 004 yr004L6 Er0046
BRI AR AR By e XS
dwy) j04pu0) peads WLy 1047U07 2ID)d 1047U0] PDAT LOJOH ssauLpy Bulal gy ad1g Bui100)
L 5
= —

LEOOLE

¢ r00L6 [r004LE . 070046 660046

-



NOSHIANY

& = 8l
B G5
adn] papLs 2]qnod
019052
i HEELCH PBE X EE- EE E & E =
§Id 9 Sod9  §zxel Sod9  9ixelSId9  8XZ| 89 AAWF | Sad9  AAE
L .:3&.« | maiog pusg MmaLog maiog Burddog LIYSDY LEYSDH
@ 0 @ __,_____,____5____________=_=___.________,____:.,—b E@aﬂ ww) : @ : @
©® © 06
9§0r5¢ [180r5¢ 080G 8LO0V5E LLOVGE 940158
= = 2l i WBLOH YHELSH AL BEZ+TH
SId 9 GXc SJd 9 ANE  1SId9 ggxs | Sod9 8XE Sod 9 GIXe | SOd9 0IXE
L3YSDY mN matos pulg malls purg matog burddog maias burddog
: @ @ O __=...=_=___=____=_______._=_=_._==__________=___—' EEEEHW égﬁv
S40r5g yL0rSe &L0rse cL0rSe pL0rSS QL0F5E




